One-way trip from Bergen to Oslo

Travel direction | 01.10.18
Bergen-Voss-Gudvangen-FIdm-Myrdal-Oslo 31.12.18
Train from Bergen 08:43
To Voss 09:56
Bus from Voss 10:10
To Gudvangen 11:05
Boat from Gudvangen 12:00
To Fldm 14:00
Train from Fl&m 16:50
To Myrdal 17:40
Train from Myrdal 17:54R
To Oslo 22:35




